
6

SCHEDULE C

Based on the Main Estimates, 1967-68. The amount hereby granted 
is $5,942,766.67, being two-twelfths of the total of the amounts 
of the several items in the said Estimates as contained in this 
Schedule.

Sums granted to Her Majesty by this Act for the financial year ending 
31st March, 1968, and the purposes for which they are granted.

No.
of

Vote
Service Amount Total

$ $

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

A—DEPARTMENT

10 Construction, acquisition or improvement of Buildings, Works, 
Land, Equipment and Furnishings......................................... 5,085,000

SECRETARY OF STATE

B—CENTENNIAL COMMISSION

35 General Administration, including the National Conference on 
the Centennial of Confederation.............................................. 5,294,000

12,291,800

6,235,000

40 Programs and projects of national significance including grants 
towards such programs and projects.......................................

45 Payment to the Centennial of Confederation Fund to enable 
grants to be made to the Provinces for local projects of a 
lasting nature (the total of such grants made from the said 
fund not to exceed $18,935,000) and to enable grants to be 
made to the Provinces for projects included in the Federal- 
Provincial Confederation Memorial Program.......................

TRADE AND COMMERCE

1967 World Exhibition

29 Canadian Government participation in the 1967 World Exhibi­
tion, Montreal............................................................................ 6,750,800

*35,656,600

'Net total, $5,942,766.67.


